
Southern Memphis 2011

Final Prize Listing

74th Southern Bowling Congress 2011

Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Dallas USBC BA 3,706 227Chet's Crew # 3 $4,000.00 1

Gr Longview USBC 3,673 289East Texas Mafia $2,000.00 2

Central Arkansas USBC BA 3,630 114Millennium Bowling Supplies II $1,703.00 3

Bayou Region USBC 3,574 45Mike's All Stars $1,468.00 4

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,569 528Lyndon Mini Storage II $1,279.00 5

Harrison USBC 3,557 556Lane 22 $1,129.00 6

Harrison USBC 3,547 206Joe's Tire $1,009.00 7

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,543 363Ryan's Pro Shop # 1 $912.00 8

Hopkins County USBC BA 3,522 413Michael's Five $836.00 9

Paris USBC 3,508 241Lakeway IGA $773.00 10

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 3,507 496Lounge Lizards $721.00 11

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 3,502 145Hotl Dawgs $680.00 12

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,491 525Lyndon Mini Storage $631.50 13

Dallas USBC BA 3,491 388#3 Diamond Divas $631.50 13

Memphis Area USBC 3,485 619Action Services $593.00 15

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,479 207Birmingham Five $574.00 16

Memphis Area USBC 3,472 579Hill Team $556.00 17

Dallas USBC BA 3,470 226Chet's Crew # 2 $540.00 18

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 3,458 151Madd Dawgs $528.00 19

Memphis Area USBC 3,452 560Yaun Five $515.00 20

Hopkins County USBC BA 3,450 412Danny's Five $505.00 21

Camden USBC 3,446 609Superior Tile # 1 $490.00 22

Memphis Area USBC 3,446 288Aches & Pains $490.00 22

Gr Dyersburg USBC 3,445 78Hubbard Lumber Co $472.50 24

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 3,445 92We Need Help 1 $472.50 24

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,443 635Wolfe Bowling Supply # 2 $461.00 26

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,440 500The Way We Roll #4 $453.00 27

Lake Charles USBC 3,438 475Sandbaggers I $446.00 28

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 3,435 218Not At The Moment $438.00 29

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,429 81The Way We Roll # 1 $431.00 30

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 3,421 278Young Guns 2 $424.00 31

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,418 634Wolfe Bowling Supply # 1 $414.00 32

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 3,418 37Dynamic Motion $414.00 32

Fort Smith USBC 3,415 178Magic $400.50 34

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,415 526Lyndon Refugees $400.50 34

Memphis Area USBC 3,414 577Brothers Inc # 2 $391.00 36

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 3,399 59792nd & Co $384.00 37

Kennett USBC 3,396 315Lounge Lizards $377.00 38

Huntsville USBC 3,393 551Plamor Lanes # 1 $370.00 39

Harrison USBC 3,388 557Lane 21 $364.00 40

Central Arkansas USBC BA 3,384 351Lil Fockers $357.00 41

Cenla USBC BA 3,378 595Too Easy $350.00 42

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 3,373 421Rickey's Team $344.00 43

Memphis Area USBC 3,371 625Ward Team $337.00 44

Gr Mobile USBC BA 3,367 167Irvington Chevron I $327.50 45

Memphis Area USBC 3,367 563Wiz's Wonders $327.50 45

Cenla USBC BA 3,365 427Headknockers $317.00 47

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,364 366Ryan's Pro Shop# 2 $311.00 48

Obion County USBC 3,358 466I B Strokin $304.00 49
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Central Mississippi USBC 3,357 66JB's Bunch $298.00 50

Chattanooga Area USBC 3,354 509Chattanooga Senate 3 $291.00 51

Thomas County USBC 3,350 416George Rose $285.00 52

Memphis Area USBC 3,346 458Four Lefties And Me $278.00 53

Gr Pensacola USBC 3,345 450AP's Pro Shop $268.00 54

Gr Mobile USBC BA 3,345 601Mobile Trevelor II $268.00 54

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 3,344 521Bad News Bowlers $258.00 56

Memphis Area USBC 3,342 198Memphis Thunder $252.00 57

Dallas USBC BA 3,339 383Diamond Studs Strike Force $245.00 58

New Orleans USBC BA 3,334 593Where's Weber $235.00 59

Bayou Region USBC 3,334 43Avery's All Stars $235.00 59

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 3,331 8Texas Twisters IV $225.00 61

Henderson USBC 3,330 190Drinker's $212.34 62

Dallas USBC BA 3,330 225Chet's Crew # 1 $212.33 62

Gr Atlanta USBC 3,330 604Better Late Than Never $212.33 62

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 3,329 36Dynamic Motions Inc $199.00 65

Gr Mobile USBC BA 3,328 452Mo-Pens-1 $192.00 66

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 3,325 251Balls Of Fire $186.00 67

Fort Smith USBC 3,322 302Bowling World FYT $179.00 68

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 3,319 244Bowler's Pro Shop $173.00 69

Gr Mobile USBC BA 3,318 451Mo-Pens-2 $166.00 70

Greenville USBC 3,317 47Buster's Posse $159.00 71

Southeast Arkansas USBC 3,314 618Professor's Pro Shop $153.00 72

Huntsville USBC 3,313 272New Friends $146.00 73

Dallas USBC BA 3,312 381Diamond Studs On Fire $136.50 74

Gr Mobile USBC BA 3,312 449Southern Comfort Mobile $136.50 74

Dallas USBC BA 3,311 397D&S Shine On $127.00 76

Memphis Area USBC 3,306 584Gonzales Five $120.00 77

Total prizes awarded in this division: $38,500.00

Team, Team Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Dallas USBC BA 3,706 227Chet's Crew # 3 $1,000.00 1

Gr Longview USBC 3,673 289East Texas Mafia $600.00 2

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,543 363Ryan's Pro Shop # 1 $520.00 3

Bayou Region USBC 3,526 45Mike's All Stars $454.00 4

Memphis Area USBC 3,465 579Hill Team $399.00 5

Memphis Area USBC 3,456 619Action Services $350.00 6

Dallas USBC BA 3,454 226Chet's Crew # 2 $304.00 7

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,443 635Wolfe Bowling Supply # 2 $261.00 8

Gr Louisville USBC BA 3,418 634Wolfe Bowling Supply # 1 $221.00 9

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 3,412 218Not At The Moment $180.00 10

Memphis Area USBC 3,369 577Brothers Inc # 2 $140.00 11

Gr Birmingham USBC 3,364 366Ryan's Pro Shop# 2 $101.00 12

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,530.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $43,030.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Harrison USBC 1,565 556Johnson, Jesse / Mefford, Jeremy $1,600.00 1

Greenville USBC 1,544 47Clark, Trey / Stanford, Curtis $1,000.00 2

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,505 449Nichols, Josh / Moffett, Allen $909.00 3

Cenla USBC BA 1,501 595Ward, Lloyd, Sr / Rhone, Ronald $828.00 4
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Pine Bluff USBC 1,497 137Beasley, Bryan / Dean, James E $757.00 5

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,478 449McClantoc, Lawrence / Lau, 

Byron

$695.00 6

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 1,471 173Hill, John, Jr / Clay, Billy $640.00 7

Cenla USBC BA 1,468 595McKenzie, Shannon D / 

Robinson, Channing

$590.00 8

Fort Smith USBC 1,467 178Blackburn, Kenneth / Blackburn, 

George

$548.00 9

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,466 81Whitfield, Pete / Felts, Chris $510.00 10

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 1,452 98Baker, Paul / Ditta, Ryan $476.00 11

Dallas USBC BA 1,449 225Chetister, Alan, Jr / Qualtrough, 

John

$447.00 12

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 1,446 151Van Way, Jennifer / Moore, Chris $421.00 13

Gr Louisville USBC BA 1,441 635Lambert, Tony / Wolfe, Mike $398.00 14

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 1,438 151Coffey, Glen / Bennett, Robert $377.00 15

Harrison USBC 1,437 557Diffey, Chris / Grant, Jerad $359.00 16

Pine Bluff USBC 1,436 136Cranford, Shaun / Thomas, Alex $329.34 17

Northern Bluegrass USBC 1,436 329Mynear, Micheal / Geers, Rob $329.33 17

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 1,436 187Rowland, Marshall D / Bond, 

Timothy

$329.33 17

Dallas USBC BA 1,431 225Branum, Nick / Quinn, Sean $305.00 20

Gr Hot Springs USBC 1,430 131Hornsby, Fred / Botter, Bert W, Jr $295.00 21

Gr Houston USBC 1,427 321Smith, William D, Jr / Summers, 

James

$285.00 22

Greenwood-Grenada USBC 1,418 327Jennings, Mark / Peeples, Deney $274.50 23

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,418 408Wilson, Gerald / Williams, 

Reginald

$274.50 23

Harrison USBC 1,417 556Collins, D J / Ferrari, David $264.00 25

Gr Dyersburg USBC 1,411 480Seymour, Erica M / Jackson, 

William M

$255.50 26

Central Mississippi USBC 1,411 239Pickell, Jeffery / Ahlvin, Alder $255.50 26

Northern Bluegrass USBC 1,405 329Hinkle, Kevin / Mitchell, Josh $248.00 28

Central Mississippi USBC 1,404 358Rogers, Robert / Rogers, Delorise $244.00 29

Memphis Area USBC 1,403 253McClure, Harvey W / Norman, 

Sylvester

$237.50 30

Cenla USBC BA 1,403 427Douglas, James / Cunningham, 

Louis

$237.50 30

Tulsa Area USBC 1,401 250Green, Janie / Richardson, 

Jennifer C

$230.50 32

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,401 488Keller, Steve / Gordon, Curtis $230.50 32

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,400 521Kelleher, Adam / Poe, Stephen $226.00 34

Cenla USBC BA 1,399 596Standfield, Kenneth / Grinsted, 

Elon

$223.00 35

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,397 114Burrow, James / Burrow, Nancy $221.00 36

Henderson USBC 1,396 191Sutton, Jeff / Huffman, Derrek $218.00 37

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,395 495Baham, Michael R / Michelle, 

Frank W

$216.00 38

New Orleans USBC BA 1,393 590Duley, James B / Stewart, Terry $214.00 39

Pine Bluff USBC 1,392 196Bitely, Jeffery L / Brockman, 

Jennifer

$213.00 40

Central Mississippi USBC 1,391 66Johnson, Robert / Edleston, Adam $210.00 41

Northshore USBC 1,390 616Kellar, Daniel / Arabie, Eric $207.50 42

Memphis Area USBC 1,390 482Rhodes, Reginald R / Dockery, 

Raymond

$207.50 42

Dallas USBC BA 1,385 226Miles, Randy, Jr / DeLuca, 

Anthony

$203.00 44

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,385 244Saale, Mark / McCord, David $203.00 44

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,385 601Madison, Willie / Harris, Earl $203.00 44
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Gr Atlanta USBC 1,384 604Senf, Krista R / Rohde, Billy $200.00 47

Memphis Area USBC 1,383 560McGowan, Prince (Mac) L / 

Yaun, Judson (Jay) A

$197.50 48

Lake Charles USBC 1,383 475Savoy, Johnny / Cox, William $197.50 48

Greenville USBC 1,382 640Frazier, Curtis / Cunningham, 

Warren

$195.00 50

Fort Smith USBC 1,381 293Simmons, Derek / Thompson, 

Brian

$194.00 51

Dallas USBC BA 1,379 249Harris, Gary / Kunkle, Norman $191.50 52

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 1,379 95Herzog, Mark / Lafiette, Bob $191.50 52

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,378 520Lee, Chad / Knotts, Cheryl $190.00 54

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,377 158Falgoust, Ed / Cavalier, Donald $188.00 55

Memphis Area USBC 1,376 481Smith, Bertha L / Pearson, 

Edward A

$186.50 56

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,376 453Franklin, John / Robinson, 

Anthony

$186.50 56

Harrison USBC 1,374 206Watkins, Arthur (Randy) / 

Beckman, Doug

$185.00 58

Huntsville USBC 1,373 269Kiezer, Leticia / Kiezer, Allen $183.00 59

Fort Smith USBC 1,372 301Jester, Roxane / Watson, Steve $182.00 60

Camden USBC 1,370 608Tollett, Tony / Bradshaw, David $180.00 61

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,370 364Crompton, Kenneth / Baker, Chris $180.00 61

Lexington Area USBC BA 1,369 317Trumbo, John / McClements, 

Dave

$176.00 63

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,369 447LeLeux, Evelynn / Hurstell, 

Cheryl

$176.00 63

Pine Bluff USBC 1,369 215Washington, James / Pairsh, John $176.00 63

Gr Longview USBC 1,368 289Wilder, Cordell / Williams, 

Brandon

$172.50 66

Fort Smith USBC 1,368 300White, Matt / Priest, Corey $172.50 66

Harrison USBC 1,367 556Rutt, Jeff / Coliver, Kevin $170.50 68

Camden USBC 1,367 609Lynn, Michael / Corley, Chris $170.50 68

Fort Smith USBC 1,366 440Proctor, Danny / Brandt, Richard $168.00 70

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 1,364 8Carson, Deon, Jr / Crenshaw, 

Amos

$167.00 71

Memphis Area USBC 1,363 193Fletcher, James R / Fletcher, 

Debby C

$165.50 72

New Orleans USBC BA 1,363 591Dominique, Charlie I / Nienaber, 

Duane

$165.50 72

Pine Bluff USBC 1,362 631Jackson, Vincent / Howard, 

William

$162.00 74

Cenla USBC BA 1,362 595Wilson, Xavier / Sanders, Darren $162.00 74

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 1,362 309Perkins, Zachery / Melancon, 

Jordan

$162.00 74

Central Mississippi USBC 1,361 70Heimer, Bill / Carlson, Duane $158.00 77

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,361 502Wade, Cedrica / Young, Floyd $158.00 77

Memphis Area USBC 1,361 448Brewer, Michael A, Jr / Lewis, 

Michael

$158.00 77

Fort Smith USBC 1,360 302Richard, Oliver / Canada, Josh $156.00 80

Dallas USBC BA 1,359 383Williams, Cory / Berry, Lynette $153.00 81

Memphis Area USBC 1,359 570Johnston, William (Will) E, IV / 

Santistevan, T J

$153.00 81

Dallas USBC BA 1,359 381Edwards, Martin, Sr / Edwards, 

Martin, Jr

$153.00 81

Lake Charles USBC 1,358 3Williams, Donald / Thomas, Larry $150.00 84

Northshore USBC 1,358 433Lofton, John / Pecoraro, Gino $150.00 84

Pine Bluff USBC 1,357 136McAfee, Terrence / Ventress, 

Juan F

$148.00 86
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Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,356 351Miller, Troy / Dailey, John, Jr $146.00 87

Central Mississippi USBC 1,356 359Russell, Windell / Watts, Carl $146.00 87

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,354 39Alred, Charlie / Rowe, Stinky $143.00 89

Central Mississippi USBC 1,354 353Lewis, Kenyarder / Sallie, Latasha $143.00 89

Cenla USBC BA 1,354 467Fisher, Ray / Shorter, Henry $143.00 89

Memphis Area USBC 1,353 198Anderson, Bill / Byers, Timothy P $140.00 92

Dallas USBC BA 1,352 405McGhee, Dee / Gaddis, Kevin $138.50 93

Henderson USBC 1,352 414Attebery, Lisa / Attebery, Gary $138.50 93

Jonesboro USBC 1,350 257Forkum, Billy / Black, Rick $134.00 95

Fort Smith USBC 1,350 293Dunham, Scotty / Clifton, Scott $134.00 95

Cenla USBC BA 1,350 427King, Arsenio / King, Joseph $134.00 95

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,350 520Knotts, Richard / Ridge, Garth $134.00 95

Camden USBC 1,350 609Schroeder, Lacey / Schroeder, 

Todd

$134.00 95

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 1,349 197Witte, Steve / Thomas, Travis $129.50 100

Fort Smith USBC 1,349 441Snead, Kathy / Hassler, Steve $129.50 100

Gr Columbia USBC 1,348 533Ransom, Michael R, Jr / Titus, 

Norman K

$125.20 102

Greenville USBC 1,348 438Davis, Jeffrey / Fisher, Jeremy $125.20 102

Nashville USBC BA 1,348 431Alexander, Betty J / Morris, 

Ronald E

$125.20 102

Memphis Area USBC 1,348 459Barsotti, Carl J / Trout, Bob $125.20 102

Huntsville USBC 1,348 272Goodloe, Carolyn / Goodloe, 

Ronnie, Jr

$125.20 102

Memphis Area USBC 1,347 626White, David P / Martin, James 

(Jimbo) B

$120.00 107

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,347 520Andorf, Laura / Andorf, T J $120.00 107

Fort Smith USBC 1,347 301Stanton, Danielle / Stanton, Steve $120.00 107

Central Mississippi USBC 1,346 213Tate, Chip / Wilcher, Jeremy $116.50 110

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 1,346 91Saine, Larry / Wesley, Tyrone $116.50 110

Memphis Area USBC 1,345 332Davis, Barbaralette G / Woodson, 

Mary L

$113.00 112

Kennett USBC 1,345 315Harrison, Rick / Jackson, Markie $113.00 112

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,345 118Ogden, Bubba / Ogden, Scott $113.00 112

Gr Louisville USBC BA 1,345 525Roden, Mike / Wvechtel, Al $113.00 112

Lexington Area USBC BA 1,344 463Jackson, Casey / Cardwell, Chris $110.00 116

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,343 408Boyd, Leroy / Byrd, Earnest $106.00 117

Dallas USBC BA 1,343 530Spurlock, Randy / Fitzsimmons, 

James

$106.00 117

Gr Longview USBC 1,343 324Nelms, Joe / Daily, Stuart $106.00 117

Etowah County USBC 1,343 281Reid, Jim / Gibbs, Alan, Jr $106.00 117

Memphis Area USBC 1,343 22Lile, Dave B / Wiegand, Roy 

Shane

$106.00 117

Gr Dyersburg USBC 1,342 78Hubbard, Jack W, Jr / Faulkner, 

Paul E

$101.00 122

Pine Bluff USBC 1,342 234Jeffers, Jeff / Hood, Jon $101.00 122

Memphis Area USBC 1,342 586Coleman, Basil / Rutigliano, John 

A

$101.00 122

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,341 502Meeks, Daniel / Lemaster, John $97.00 125

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,341 34Mazzia, John / Hamilton, Murray $97.00 125

Lexington Area USBC BA 1,341 317Vogt, Scott / McIntosh, David $97.00 125

Northshore USBC 1,340 330Simon, Robert C / Simon, Robin $95.00 128

Gr Hammond USBC 1,339 540Forrest, Alex / Bel, Ronnie, Jr $92.00 129

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,339 600King, John L / Mose, Johnny $92.00 129

Central Mississippi USBC 1,339 455Grant, John H, Jr / Grant, Michael 

A

$92.00 129

Lake Charles USBC 1,338 110Muldrow, Albert / Williams, 

Catherine

$87.50 132

Final Prize Listing 4/23/2011   2:13:02PM Page 5 of 19 



Anniston USBC BA 1,338 125Thomas, Ellis A / Duff, George E $87.50 132

Pine Bluff USBC 1,338 135Jones, Rosie L / Jones, J J $87.50 132

Dallas USBC BA 1,338 404Gray, Raymond / Jones, John $87.50 132

New Orleans USBC BA 1,337 593Schaeffer, Michael / Roccaforte, 

Barry M

$82.50 136

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,337 223Hutchins, Larry / Hopf, Grady $82.50 136

New Iberia USBC BA 1,337 418Mouton, Curley / Green, Anthony, 

Jr

$82.50 136

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,337 344Burnette, Judy / Burnette, Jessie $82.50 136

Dallas USBC BA 1,336 389Robinson, Sonya / Sterling, Bruce $78.50 140

Memphis Area USBC 1,336 576Johnson, Leonard (Terry) T, III / 

Johnson, Leonard

$78.50 140

Henderson USBC 1,335 190Williams, Jonathan / Newcomb, 

Adam

$77.00 142

Pine Bluff USBC 1,334 215Peinster, Rashawn / Pairsh, Scott $74.50 143

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,334 121Sampson, James / Kent, Richard F $74.50 143

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,332 542Johnson, Thomas / Miller, Tom $71.00 145

Gr Longview USBC 1,332 289Kramer, Brian / Corbin, Tyler $71.00 145

Jonesboro USBC 1,332 258Frasher, Henry / Turner, Mark $71.00 145

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,332 263Diegan, Ron, Jr / Diegan, Michael $71.00 145

Gr Dyersburg USBC 1,331 499Granno, Barbara L / McCorkle, 

John F

$68.00 149

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,330 119Ryan, John / Ryan, Ben $66.00 150

Natchez USBC 1,330 424Latham, Tim / Moore, Jason $66.00 150

Harrison USBC 1,329 206Mallet, Greg / Brockman, Lonnie 

(Buddy), Jr

$64.00 152

Memphis Area USBC 1,328 588Snyder, Robert L, Sr / Cody, 

Wendell S

$60.20 153

Fort Smith USBC 1,328 302Collins, Dennis / Harrelson, 

David

$60.20 153

Central Mississippi USBC 1,328 353Whitcomb, Brenda / Whitcomb, 

Stan

$60.20 153

Gr Houston USBC 1,328 17Myers, Jamie / Caldwell, Larry E $60.20 153

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,328 218Cook, Kenneth "Jarrell" / 

Wilkinson, Bobby

$60.20 153

Paris USBC 1,327 241Watkins, Jerry / Watkins, Kevin S $55.00 158

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,327 277Sullivan, Russell / Baker, Patrick $55.00 158

Tri-Cities USBC 1,327 612Shelton, Eddie / Coleman, Felix $55.00 158

Huntsville USBC 1,326 50Buford, Shirley / King, Roxanne $38.50 161

Gr Johnson City Area USBC 1,326 164Campbell, Penny / Jennings, 

Marcia L

$38.50 161

Lake Charles USBC 1,326 4Rigmaiden, Ed / Semien, Wayne $38.50 161

Greenville USBC 1,326 47Kirksey, Valerie D / Rivers, Ken $38.50 161

Total prizes awarded in this division: $32,450.00

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,503 449Nichols, Josh / Moffett, Allen $800.00 1

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,478 449McClantoc, Lawrence / Lau, 

Byron

$500.00 2

Dallas USBC BA 1,449 225Chetister, Alan, Jr / Qualtrough, 

John

$376.00 3

Gr Louisville USBC BA 1,441 635Lambert, Tony / Wolfe, Mike $295.00 4

Northern Bluegrass USBC 1,436 329Mynear, Micheal / Geers, Rob $243.00 5

Dallas USBC BA 1,431 225Branum, Nick / Quinn, Sean $209.00 6
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Gr Birmingham USBC 1,418 408Wilson, Gerald / Williams, 

Reginald

$185.00 7

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,395 495Baham, Michael R / Michelle, 

Frank W

$168.00 8

Northshore USBC 1,390 616Kellar, Daniel / Arabie, Eric $155.00 9

Dallas USBC BA 1,385 226Miles, Randy, Jr / DeLuca, 

Anthony

$145.00 10

Henderson USBC 1,383 191Sutton, Jeff / Huffman, Derrek $137.00 11

Northern Bluegrass USBC 1,373 329Hinkle, Kevin / Mitchell, Josh $127.00 12

Lake Charles USBC 1,373 475Savoy, Johnny / Cox, William $127.00 12

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,370 364Crompton, Kenneth / Baker, Chris $119.00 14

New Orleans USBC BA 1,369 590Duley, James B / Stewart, Terry $114.00 15

Gr Longview USBC 1,368 289Wilder, Cordell / Williams, 

Brandon

$109.00 16

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 1,367 244Saale, Mark / McCord, David $104.00 17

Memphis Area USBC 1,361 448Brewer, Michael A, Jr / Lewis, 

Michael

$98.00 18

Memphis Area USBC 1,359 570Johnston, William (Will) E, IV / 

Santistevan, T J

$93.00 19

Central Arkansas USBC BA 1,356 351Miller, Troy / Dailey, John, Jr $88.00 20

Memphis Area USBC 1,353 198Anderson, Bill / Byers, Timothy P $83.00 21

Gr Columbia USBC 1,348 533Ransom, Michael R, Jr / Titus, 

Norman K

$76.50 22

Memphis Area USBC 1,348 459Barsotti, Carl J / Trout, Bob $76.50 22

Memphis Area USBC 1,347 626White, David P / Martin, James 

(Jimbo) B

$69.00 24

Memphis Area USBC 1,343 22Lile, Dave B / Wiegand, Roy 

Shane

$64.00 25

Gr Birmingham USBC 1,341 502Meeks, Daniel / Lemaster, John $59.00 26

Northshore USBC 1,340 433Lofton, John / Pecoraro, Gino $54.00 27

Gr Mobile USBC BA 1,337 601Madison, Willie / Harris, Earl $49.00 28

Gr Atlanta USBC 1,336 604Senf, Krista R / Rohde, Billy $44.00 29

Gr Longview USBC 1,332 289Kramer, Brian / Corbin, Tyler $40.00 30

Lake Charles USBC 1,329 3Williams, Donald / Thomas, Larry $35.00 31

Harrison USBC 1,328 557Diffey, Chris / Grant, Jerad $18.33 32

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 1,328 218Cook, Kenneth "Jarrell" / 

Wilkinson, Bobby

$18.33 32

Fort Smith USBC 1,328 302Collins, Dennis / Harrelson, 

David

$18.34 32

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,897.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $37,347.00

Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Gr Mobile USBC BA 838 167Blackmon, Chris $1,000.00 1

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 819 140Bourque, Craig $600.00 2

Kennett USBC 818 315Harrison, Rick $508.00 3

Central Arkansas USBC BA 816 114Burrow, Jerry $406.00 4

Northshore USBC 816 330Knight, Nick $406.00 4

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 814 151Coffey, Glen $331.00 6

Camden USBC 806 608Bradshaw, David $294.00 7

Dallas USBC BA 805 402Bush, David $264.00 8

Dallas USBC BA 796 225Quinn, Sean $241.00 9

Jonesboro USBC 795 257Brown, Kevin $223.00 10

Gr Birmingham USBC 794 501Robinson, Rich $208.00 11
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Gr Mobile USBC BA 788 263Diegan, Ron, Jr $196.00 12

Gr Louisville USBC BA 781 635Wolfe, Mike $182.50 13

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 781 308Landry, Haywood $182.50 13

Pine Bluff USBC 780 137Beasley, Bryan $168.00 15

Northshore USBC 780 330Simon, Robin $168.00 15

Gr Mobile USBC BA 780 516Miller, Ricky $168.00 15

Gr Longview USBC 779 289Kramer, Brian $159.00 18

Memphis Area USBC 779 564Obermark, Ralph N $159.00 18

Lake Charles USBC 777 3Spence, Robert $155.00 20

Gr Louisville USBC BA 773 635Lambert, Tony $152.34 21

Lexington Area USBC BA 773 181Hendricks, Joe $152.33 21

Lake Charles USBC 773 3Victor, Pat $152.33 21

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 770 6Carson, Deon, Sr $150.00 24

Tri-Cities USBC 768 613Karg, Randy $148.00 25

Northshore USBC 767 330Simon, Robert C $148.00 26

Gr Dyersburg USBC 765 479Hatch, Brian $147.00 27

Kennett USBC 764 315Snow, Kevin $146.00 28

Gr Birmingham USBC 764 410Crayton, Kurry $146.00 28

Gr Longview USBC 760 289Fears, Jerry $145.00 30

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 760 487Temple, Robert $145.00 30

Gr Birmingham USBC 759 364Maher, Chuck $145.00 32

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 757 200Jackson, Robert, Jr $143.00 33

Memphis Area USBC 757 571Holliman, Jonathan D $143.00 33

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 756 521Kelleher, Adam $142.00 35

Memphis Area USBC 754 575Wolfe, Timothy J $142.00 36

Tupelo USBC 752 287Derouen, Paul B $141.50 37

Pine Bluff USBC 752 631Barnes, Bobby $141.50 37

Gr Longview USBC 751 73Urquidez, Melody $140.33 39

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 751 120Chapman, Dan $140.34 39

Jonesboro USBC 751 257Black, Rick $140.33 39

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 749 92Linden, Travis $139.50 42

Tri-Cities USBC 749 612Shelton, Eddie $139.50 42

Kennett USBC 746 315Snow, Tad $138.25 44

Harrison USBC 746 556Collins, D J $138.25 44

Pine Bluff USBC 746 136Burnett, Michael $138.25 44

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 746 92Fils, Harold, III $138.25 44

Tri-County USBC 745 232Allen, Michael Conner $137.00 48

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 744 91Saine, Larry $136.34 49

Lake Charles USBC 744 475Murray, John $136.33 49

Cleveland-Bradley USBC 744 505Hancock, Jonathan D $136.33 49

Dallas USBC BA 743 405Gaddis, Kevin $136.00 52

Pine Bluff USBC 742 180Willis, Lawrence, IV $135.00 53

Dallas USBC BA 741 402Fennell, Ashley $133.38 54

Cenla USBC BA 741 595Sanders, Darren $133.38 54

Gr Mobile USBC BA 741 449McClantoc, Lawrence $133.38 54

Gr Mobile USBC BA 741 264Prewitt, David $133.34 54

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 741 200Burks, Brinda $133.38 54

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 741 158Falgoust, Ed $133.38 54

Gr Houston USBC 741 19Tidwell, Steve $133.38 54

Cleveland-Bradley USBC 741 513Adler, Edward W $133.38 54

Gr Houston USBC 739 12Polak, Cheryl $131.33 62

Huntsville USBC 739 54Fluellen, Johnnie $131.34 62

Huntsville USBC 739 551Klamer, Chris R $131.33 62

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 738 95Herzog, Mark $130.00 65

Gr Dyersburg USBC 738 477Hendren, Britt $130.00 65

Memphis Area USBC 738 482Rhodes, Reginald R $130.00 65

Paris USBC 737 240Foster, Dustin S $127.86 68

New Albany USBC 737 545Hollowell, Harold $127.86 68
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New Albany USBC 737 620Smith, Dusty $127.86 68

Gr Birmingham USBC 737 408Byrd, Earnest $127.84 68

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 737 251McDonald, Claude $127.86 68

Central Arkansas USBC BA 737 378Baldas, Chris $127.86 68

Columbus USBC BA 737 473Peters, Leon $127.86 68

Great Plains USBC 736 126Mueller, John G $126.00 75

Fort Smith USBC 736 298Howerton, Shawnn $126.00 75

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 735 189Underwood, Eddie, III $125.00 77

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 735 522Poe, David $125.00 77

Gulf Coast USBC 734 175Girounad, Layne $124.50 79

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 734 187Rowland, Marshall D $124.50 79

Jackson County USBC 733 422Jackson, Dexter, Sr $124.00 81

Chattanooga Area USBC 731 89Young, Lindsey S $123.00 82

Lexington Area USBC BA 731 463Cardwell, Chris $123.00 82

Gr Louisville USBC BA 730 635Glaser, Jim $123.00 84

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 729 95Lafiette, Bob $122.00 85

Northern Bluegrass USBC 729 471Baker, Damon $122.00 85

Gr Pensacola USBC 728 75Patton, Jim $121.00 87

Etowah County USBC 728 281Blackwell, Allen $121.00 87

Gr Houston USBC 727 469Miller, Gregory $121.00 89

Memphis Area USBC 726 229Mens, Brandon L $120.00 90

Camden USBC 726 609Schroeder, Todd $120.00 90

Henderson USBC 725 279Williams, Eva $119.00 92

Ashley County USBC BA 725 379Thomas, Brian $119.00 92

Henderson USBC 724 190Ridens, Rob $118.50 94

Harrison USBC 724 556Coliver, Kevin $118.50 94

Central Arkansas USBC BA 723 34Mazzia, John $116.38 96

Chattanooga Area USBC 723 86Hutchison, Gregory L $116.38 96

Gulf Coast USBC 723 175Bague, Brian $116.38 96

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 723 307Edwards, Mark $116.38 96

Memphis Area USBC 723 481Pearson, Edward A $116.38 96

New Orleans USBC BA 723 591Dominique, Charlie I $116.38 96

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 723 606Shore, Doyle $116.38 96

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 723 244Harris, Richard $116.34 96

Memphis Area USBC 722 459Wilson, Donald E, III $114.50 104

Gr Birmingham USBC 722 81Felts, Chris $114.50 104

Gr Houston USBC 721 470Walton, Christopher D $113.00 106

Memphis Area USBC 721 625Smith, Yul C $113.00 106

Gr Dyersburg USBC 721 78Hubbard, Jack W, Jr $113.00 106

Gr Houston USBC 721 15Steed, Robert $113.00 106

Fort Smith USBC 721 65May, Michael $113.00 106

Dallas USBC BA 720 248Morrison, Eric $111.50 111

Central Mississippi USBC 720 638Garza, Jimmy $111.50 111

Henderson USBC 719 192Meredith, Billy $110.20 113

Memphis Area USBC 719 205Reed, George B, Jr $110.20 113

Memphis Area USBC 719 288Martin, Richard W $110.20 113

Tuscaloosa USBC 719 536Noland, Carl $110.20 113

Harrison USBC 719 556Johnson, Jesse $110.20 113

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 718 598Bass, Walter $108.50 118

Memphis Area USBC 718 619Parlow, Tim F $108.50 118

Central Arkansas USBC BA 718 351Miller, Troy $108.50 118

Memphis Area USBC 718 584Gonzales, Manuel $108.50 118

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 717 37Morgan, Nathan $106.75 122

Gr Longview USBC 717 289Wilder, Cordell $106.75 122

Fort Smith USBC 717 293Hill, Dan $106.75 122

Gr Hot Springs USBC 717 633Jenkins, Tony $106.75 122

Fort Smith USBC 716 301Watson, Steve $105.00 126

Memphis Area USBC 716 625Matthews, Dave A $105.00 126
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Memphis Area USBC 716 619Howell, Richard W $105.00 126

Memphis Area USBC 716 442Rickord, April $105.00 126

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 715 118Ogden, Bubba $104.00 130

Fort Smith USBC 715 302Richard, Brice $104.00 130

Pine Bluff USBC 714 498Bearden, Olen $102.67 132

Tri-Cities USBC 714 612Maykowski, Steve $102.67 132

Fort Smith USBC 714 293Clifton, Scott $102.66 132

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 713 37Hyson, Tommie $101.50 135

Central Mississippi USBC 713 79Parks, Rhonda $101.50 135

Paris USBC 713 240Houston, Gary $101.50 135

Gr Dyersburg USBC 713 499Whitson, Anthony D $101.50 135

Pine Bluff USBC 712 215Pairsh, Scott $99.00 139

Gr Longview USBC 712 289Corbin, Tyler $99.00 139

New Albany USBC 712 617Dye, Nick $99.00 139

Jonesboro USBC 712 257Cole, Jeff $99.00 139

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 712 158Cavalier, Donald $99.00 139

Huntsville USBC 712 50Wilson, Annette $99.00 139

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 712 97Hixon, Ben T $99.00 139

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 712 184Hays, John, Jr $99.00 139

Greenville USBC 711 46Kirksey, James D $96.15 147

Central Mississippi USBC 711 353Sallie, Latasha $96.17 147

Greenwood-Grenada USBC 711 434Goss, Bobby $96.17 147

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 711 445Smith, Frank $96.17 147

Pine Bluff USBC 711 498Mayhugh, James $96.17 147

Cenla USBC BA 711 595Wilson, Xavier $96.17 147

Gr Birmingham USBC 710 100Wiginton, Denny $93.85 153

Memphis Area USBC 710 572Ayers, Chadwick M $93.83 153

Tuscaloosa USBC 710 536Carter, Curtis $93.83 153

Dickson USBC 710 182Spann, Alex $93.83 153

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 710 92Alfred, Rickey $93.83 153

Central Mississippi USBC 710 224Chase, Bobby $93.83 153

Greenville USBC 709 640Thomas, Ron $91.60 159

Pine Bluff USBC 709 136Ventress, Juan F $91.60 159

Dallas USBC BA 709 382Adams, Tommy $91.60 159

Gr Birmingham USBC 709 408Williams, Reginald $91.60 159

Cleveland-Bradley USBC 709 513Davis, David A $91.60 159

Central Arkansas USBC BA 708 349Aubrey, Mike $89.33 164

New Albany USBC 708 617Smith, Matthew R $89.33 164

Central Mississippi USBC 708 638Randall, Adrain $89.35 164

Central Mississippi USBC 708 101Davis, Robert $89.33 164

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 708 151Van Way, Jennifer $89.33 164

Gr Longview USBC 708 289Cranford, Chris $89.33 164

Gr Birmingham USBC 707 207Smith, J Keith $87.67 170

Central Mississippi USBC 707 237Leavell, Daniel $87.66 170

Cenla USBC BA 707 595Robinson, Channing $87.67 170

Paris USBC 706 241Barnett, Dwayne R $86.00 173

Columbus USBC BA 706 473Paige, Woodie $86.00 173

Paris USBC 706 240Foster, Dakota W $86.00 173

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 706 218Cook, Kenneth "Jarrell" $86.00 173

Anniston USBC BA 706 125Hall, Gutierez G, Sr $86.00 173

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 705 537Koontz, Duke $84.25 178

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 705 520Knotts, Cheryl $84.25 178

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 705 247Lowe, Kent $84.25 178

Gr Louisville USBC BA 705 526Muri, Jason $84.25 178

Cleveland-Bradley USBC 704 506Bivens, Christopher A $82.00 182

Gr Louisville USBC BA 704 634Gronefeld, Joe $82.00 182

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 704 606Hicks, Bobby J, III $82.00 182

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 704 145Hebert, Calvin $82.00 182
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Gr Baton Rouge USBC 704 244Saale, Mark $82.00 182

Tri-County USBC 704 286Kaplan, Darin $82.00 182

Fort Smith USBC 703 209Melton, Ken $79.80 188

Lexington Area USBC BA 703 464Gayhart, Paul $79.80 188

Gr Louisville USBC BA 703 526Frank, Tommy $79.80 188

Memphis Area USBC 703 570Johnston, William (Will) E, IV $79.80 188

Central Mississippi USBC 703 638Griffith, Johnny R $79.80 188

El Dorado USBC 702 331Hagler, Gentry $78.50 193

New Orleans USBC BA 702 592Trosclair, Bruce, Jr $78.50 193

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 701 309Perkins, Zachery $77.00 195

Northshore USBC 701 357Fuller, Josh $77.00 195

Henderson USBC 701 190Brown, Jim $77.00 195

Fort Smith USBC 701 178McCoy, Melvin $77.00 195

Harrison USBC 701 557Grant, Jerad $77.00 195

Memphis Area USBC 700 576Billingsley, Anthony E $74.83 200

Fort Smith USBC 700 178McCoy, Gregg $74.83 200

Fort Smith USBC 700 178Blackburn, George $74.83 200

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 700 185Magness, Mary $74.85 200

Gr Birmingham USBC 700 408Boyd, Leroy $74.83 200

Memphis Area USBC 700 459Channell, Jennifer A $74.83 200

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 699 243Siegfried, Ricky $71.60 206

Dalton USBC 699 515Cherry, Bill $71.60 206

Gr Birmingham USBC 699 364Graves, Cope $71.60 206

Northern Bluegrass USBC 699 329Mynear, Micheal $71.60 206

Fort Smith USBC 699 302Brady, Doug $71.60 206

Dallas USBC BA 699 208Henderson, Willie $71.60 206

Henderson USBC 699 190Newcomb, Adam $71.60 206

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 699 9Ferguson, Hoyt $71.60 206

Central Mississippi USBC 699 213Moore, Danny $71.60 206

Huntsville USBC 699 53Anderson, Larry $71.60 206

Dallas USBC BA 698 225Chetister, Alan, Jr $67.78 216

Memphis Area USBC 698 619Nash, Rodney L $67.76 216

Gr Hammond USBC 698 540Bel, Ronnie, Jr $67.78 216

Dallas USBC BA 698 386Bryant, Jimmy $67.78 216

Huntsville USBC 698 272Aragona, Geno $67.78 216

Dallas USBC BA 698 226Goodman, Paul $67.78 216

Central Mississippi USBC 698 213Wilcher, Jeremy $67.78 216

Gr Birmingham USBC 698 81Green, Monica $67.78 216

Cleveland USBC 698 254White, Ken $67.78 216

Fort Smith USBC 697 291Hamilton, DeAnna $64.57 225

Northern Bluegrass USBC 697 328Moore, Mike $64.57 225

Gr Mobile USBC BA 697 601Madison, Willie $64.57 225

Paris USBC 697 241Watkins, Kevin S $64.57 225

Chattanooga Area USBC 697 88O'Malley, Steven C $64.58 225

Gr Houston USBC 697 13Kreger, Richard $64.57 225

Jax Air Base USBC 697 285Gastineau, Charlie $64.57 225

Gulf Coast USBC 696 176Conway, David $62.20 232

Northshore USBC 696 330Carpenter, Craig $62.20 232

Gr Hot Springs USBC 696 633Spencer, Scott $62.20 232

New Albany USBC 696 621White, Barbara $62.20 232

Gr Louisville USBC BA 696 634Heicken, Stan, III $62.20 232

Chattanooga Area USBC 695 84Wooten, Phil B $60.20 237

Huntsville USBC 695 551Cutter, Norwood $60.20 237

Memphis Area USBC 695 229Weber, Elaine $60.20 237

Gr Birmingham USBC 695 80Ealy, Paul $60.20 237

Cleveland USBC 695 254Turner, John $60.20 237

Fort Smith USBC 694 304Figley, Katrina $58.00 242

Central Arkansas USBC BA 694 488Bearden, James $58.00 242
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Gr Louisville USBC BA 694 526Haroldson, Will $58.00 242

Gr Atlanta USBC 694 604Gordon, Stephen A $58.00 242

Memphis Area USBC 694 456Green, Joe $58.00 242

Huntsville USBC 693 272Snee, Richard $55.34 247

Gr Houston USBC 693 375Correa, Michelle $55.38 247

Lexington Area USBC BA 693 472Sweet, Chris $55.38 247

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 693 197Starnes, Ronnie $55.38 247

Huntsville USBC 693 61Clark, Ricky $55.38 247

Lake Charles USBC 693 4Semien, Wayne $55.38 247

Memphis Area USBC 693 575Waddell, Dewey L $55.38 247

Central Mississippi USBC 693 212Horvath, Michael $55.38 247

Tri-County USBC 692 286Powers, Jacob $52.00 255

Memphis Area USBC 692 571Branson, Ryan $52.00 255

Gr Birmingham USBC 692 408Wilson, Gerald $52.00 255

Northern Bluegrass USBC 692 328Fight, Kyle $52.00 255

New Albany USBC 692 622Powell, Calvin $52.00 255

Gr Mobile USBC BA 692 263Diegan, Michael $52.00 255

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 692 91Wesley, Tyrone $52.00 255

Greenville USBC 692 47Clark, Trey $52.00 255

Central Arkansas USBC BA 692 347Frye, Mike $52.00 255

Fort Smith USBC 691 441Snead, Lewis $48.44 264

Dallas USBC BA 691 530Stephens, Patricia $48.44 264

Gr Atlanta USBC 691 604Rohde, Billy $48.44 264

Dallas USBC BA 691 529Griffin, Harry $48.44 264

Central Mississippi USBC 691 353Pleasant, Stanley $48.44 264

Central Arkansas USBC BA 691 350York, Roger $48.44 264

Central Mississippi USBC 691 213Russell, Levoid $48.44 264

Central Arkansas USBC BA 691 30Summerville, Don $48.48 264

Gulf Coast USBC 691 176Lawrence, David, Sr $48.44 264

Dallas USBC BA 690 226Solan, Ralph $44.36 273

Dallas USBC BA 690 384Otis, Shannon $44.36 273

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 690 320Thomas, John $44.36 273

Memphis Area USBC 690 459Warner, Deborah L $44.36 273

Memphis Area USBC 690 253McClure, Harvey W $44.36 273

Gr Dyersburg USBC 690 172McIver, Scott W $44.36 273

Dallas USBC BA 690 128Harris, Cheryl $44.36 273

Lake Charles USBC 690 110Williams, Catherine $44.36 273

Emerald Coast USBC 690 23Norris, Mark D $44.36 273

Cleveland USBC 690 255Saxon, Steve $44.40 273

Memphis Area USBC 690 193Fletcher, Debby C $44.36 273

Greenwood-Grenada USBC 689 434Perkins, Jason $40.62 284

Memphis Area USBC 689 587Hendrix, James A $40.62 284

Tri-Cities USBC 689 547Yonker, Eric $40.62 284

Fort Smith USBC 689 440Farmer, James $40.62 284

Dallas USBC BA 689 403Adkins, Blane $40.62 284

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 689 338Broussard, Michael W $40.62 284

Paris USBC 689 240Buie, Jeffrey M $40.66 284

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 689 453Hughes, Donald $40.62 284

Gr Dyersburg USBC 688 171Brock, Bobby J $38.25 292

Memphis Area USBC 688 459Barsotti, Carl J $38.25 292

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 688 495Michelle, Frank W $38.25 292

Dalton USBC 688 515Ames, Donald $38.25 292

Dallas USBC BA 687 387Brown, Jimmie $35.86 296

Central Mississippi USBC 687 360Watts, Thresa K $35.86 296

Chattanooga Area USBC 687 510Wade, Patrick E $35.86 296

Memphis Area USBC 687 619Robertson, Chad A $35.84 296

Gr Dyersburg USBC 687 290Cooper, David L, Sr $35.86 296

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 687 99McCoy, Kathleen $35.86 296
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Central Mississippi USBC 687 358Rogers, Robert $35.86 296

Memphis Area USBC 686 314Hyde, James B $33.40 303

Central Mississippi USBC 686 639Poole, Arlene $33.40 303

Gr Birmingham USBC 686 117Hamilton, Darrell $33.40 303

Central Mississippi USBC 686 67Cliburn, Ollie $33.40 303

Memphis Area USBC 686 22Wiegand, Roy Shane $33.40 303

Pine Bluff USBC 685 196Adams, Kevin $31.50 308

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 685 134Lindsay, Gary $31.50 308

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 685 151Moore, Chris $31.50 308

Dallas USBC BA 685 127Gray, Bob $31.50 308

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 684 322Byrd, James $29.25 312

Gr Louisville USBC BA 684 635Smalley, David $29.25 312

Central Mississippi USBC 684 638Borne, Henry, Jr $29.25 312

Memphis Area USBC 684 579Hill, Mark A $29.25 312

El Dorado USBC 684 283Blacklock, Stephen $29.25 312

Huntsville USBC 684 269Smith, Makeshia $29.25 312

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 684 6Chovanec, Phil $29.25 312

Greenville USBC 684 47Salter, Scottie $29.25 312

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 683 338Gray, Jeff $18.30 320

Gr Tyler USBC 683 603Jenkins, Stephen $18.30 320

Cenla USBC BA 683 595McKenzie, Shannon D $18.30 320

Memphis Area USBC 683 625Martin, Jefferson G $18.30 320

Dallas USBC BA 683 387Stewart, Lonnie $18.30 320

Gr Dyersburg USBC 683 78Robertson, Keith R $18.30 320

Gr Dyersburg USBC 683 78Hubbard, Ross A $18.30 320

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 683 7Washington, Donna $18.30 320

Ashley County USBC BA 683 484Dawkins, Jackie $18.30 320

Memphis Area USBC 683 193Beaschler, Candice R $18.30 320

Total prizes awarded in this division: $32,525.00

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Gr Mobile USBC BA 822 167Blackmon, Chris $750.00 1

Dallas USBC BA 796 225Quinn, Sean $400.00 2

Gr Birmingham USBC 794 501Robinson, Rich $150.00 3

Gr Louisville USBC BA 781 635Wolfe, Mike $109.00 4

Gr Mobile USBC BA 780 516Miller, Ricky $101.00 5

Gr Longview USBC 779 289Kramer, Brian $99.00 6

Lake Charles USBC 773 3Victor, Pat $96.50 7

Gr Louisville USBC BA 773 635Lambert, Tony $96.50 7

Lake Charles USBC 769 3Spence, Robert $95.00 9

Gr Birmingham USBC 764 410Crayton, Kurry $94.00 10

Gr Longview USBC 760 289Fears, Jerry $93.00 11

Gr Birmingham USBC 759 364Maher, Chuck $92.00 12

Memphis Area USBC 757 571Holliman, Jonathan D $90.00 13

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 755 200Jackson, Robert, Jr $89.00 14

Gr Mobile USBC BA 748 263Diegan, Ron, Jr $88.00 15

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 741 200Burks, Brinda $86.50 16

Gr Mobile USBC BA 741 449McClantoc, Lawrence $86.50 16

Lexington Area USBC BA 738 181Hendricks, Joe $85.00 18

Paris USBC 737 240Foster, Dustin S $83.00 19

Great Plains USBC 736 126Mueller, John G $81.50 20

Gr Mobile USBC BA 736 264Prewitt, David $81.50 20

Gr Louisville USBC BA 730 635Glaser, Jim $80.00 22

Gr Birmingham USBC 727 408Byrd, Earnest $79.00 23

Memphis Area USBC 726 229Mens, Brandon L $77.00 24
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Memphis Area USBC 722 459Wilson, Donald E, III $76.00 25

Fort Smith USBC 721 65May, Michael $74.50 26

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 721 244Harris, Richard $74.50 26

Memphis Area USBC 718 619Parlow, Tim F $72.50 28

Central Arkansas USBC BA 718 351Miller, Troy $72.50 28

Gr Hot Springs USBC 717 633Jenkins, Tony $69.50 30

Gr Longview USBC 717 289Wilder, Cordell $69.50 30

Memphis Area USBC 716 619Howell, Richard W $67.50 32

Fort Smith USBC 716 301Watson, Steve $67.50 32

Lexington Area USBC BA 715 463Cardwell, Chris $65.50 34

Fort Smith USBC 715 302Richard, Brice $65.50 34

Paris USBC 713 240Houston, Gary $63.00 36

Gr Longview USBC 712 289Corbin, Tyler $62.00 37

Gr Birmingham USBC 710 100Wiginton, Denny $61.00 38

Gr Birmingham USBC 709 81Felts, Chris $59.00 39

Cleveland-Bradley USBC 709 513Davis, David A $59.00 39

Gr Birmingham USBC 709 408Williams, Reginald $59.00 39

Gr Longview USBC 708 289Cranford, Chris $55.50 42

Central Arkansas USBC BA 708 349Aubrey, Mike $55.50 42

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 707 37Morgan, Nathan $54.00 44

Paris USBC 706 240Foster, Dakota W $52.50 45

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 706 218Cook, Kenneth "Jarrell" $52.50 45

Cleveland-Bradley USBC 704 506Bivens, Christopher A $49.00 47

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 704 244Saale, Mark $49.00 47

Gr Louisville USBC BA 704 634Gronefeld, Joe $49.00 47

Memphis Area USBC 703 570Johnston, William (Will) E, IV $47.00 50

Memphis Area USBC 700 459Channell, Jennifer A $46.00 51

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 699 243Siegfried, Ricky $42.75 52

Gr Birmingham USBC 699 364Graves, Cope $42.75 52

Fort Smith USBC 699 302Brady, Doug $42.75 52

Northern Bluegrass USBC 699 329Mynear, Micheal $42.75 52

Central Mississippi USBC 698 213Wilcher, Jeremy $37.60 56

Memphis Area USBC 698 619Nash, Rodney L $37.60 56

Gr Hammond USBC 698 540Bel, Ronnie, Jr $37.60 56

Dallas USBC BA 698 225Chetister, Alan, Jr $37.60 56

Gr Louisville USBC BA 698 526Frank, Tommy $37.60 56

Gr Mobile USBC BA 697 601Madison, Willie $34.00 61

Gr Louisville USBC BA 696 634Heicken, Stan, III $33.00 62

Gr Birmingham USBC 695 80Ealy, Paul $31.50 63

Chattanooga Area USBC 695 84Wooten, Phil B $31.50 63

Gr Louisville USBC BA 694 526Haroldson, Will $28.50 65

New Albany USBC 694 620Smith, Dusty $28.50 65

Lake Charles USBC 693 4Semien, Wayne $26.00 67

Huntsville USBC 693 61Clark, Ricky $26.00 67

Lexington Area USBC BA 693 472Sweet, Chris $26.00 67

Gr Birmingham USBC 692 408Wilson, Gerald $17.40 70

Northern Bluegrass USBC 692 328Fight, Kyle $17.40 70

Memphis Area USBC 692 571Branson, Ryan $17.40 70

Memphis Area USBC 692 575Wolfe, Timothy J $17.40 70

Gr Mobile USBC BA 692 263Diegan, Michael $17.40 70

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,542.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $38,067.00

All Events, All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Final Prize Listing 4/23/2011   2:13:02PM Page 14 of 19 



Central Arkansas USBC BA 2,319 114Burrow, Jerry $1,000.00 1

Harrison USBC 2,293 556Johnson, Jesse $600.00 2

Fort Smith USBC 2,277 178Blackburn, George $350.00 3

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,277 635Wolfe, Mike $350.00 3

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,274 81Felts, Chris $224.00 5

Dallas USBC BA 2,245 402Bush, David $184.00 6

Gr Longview USBC 2,240 289Kramer, Brian $160.00 7

Central Arkansas USBC BA 2,239 114Burrow, Nancy $145.00 8

Northshore USBC 2,234 330Knight, Nick $136.00 9

Greenville USBC 2,232 47Stanford, Curtis $131.00 10

Lake Charles USBC 2,230 475Murray, John $127.00 11

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,228 635Lambert, Tony $124.00 12

Pine Bluff USBC 2,226 137Beasley, Bryan $122.00 13

Dallas USBC BA 2,223 225Quinn, Sean $121.00 14

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,217 408Wilson, Gerald $120.00 15

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,210 151Coffey, Glen $118.00 16

Huntsville USBC 2,209 272Aragona, Geno $116.00 17

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,204 635Glaser, Jim $115.00 18

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,203 449McClantoc, Lawrence $114.00 19

Memphis Area USBC 2,191 571Holliman, Jonathan D $113.00 20

Dalton USBC 2,190 515Cherry, Bill $112.00 21

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,188 516Miller, Ricky $111.00 22

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 2,179 173Hill, John, Jr $110.00 23

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,178 218Cook, Kenneth "Jarrell" $108.50 24

Harrison USBC 2,178 556Collins, D J $108.50 24

Harrison USBC 2,176 556Mefford, Jeremy $107.00 26

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,164 521Gobert, Jason $106.00 27

Central Arkansas USBC BA 2,162 351Miller, Troy $103.00 28

Dallas USBC BA 2,162 225Qualtrough, John $103.00 28

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,162 91Wesley, Tyrone $103.00 28

Lake Charles USBC 2,161 3Spence, Robert $101.00 31

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,160 520Kelleher, Adam $100.00 32

Gr Longview USBC 2,155 289Corbin, Tyler $99.00 33

Cenla USBC BA 2,152 595Ward, Lloyd, Sr $98.00 34

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,151 495Michelle, Frank W $96.50 35

Memphis Area USBC 2,151 459Wilson, Donald E, III $96.50 35

Harrison USBC 2,149 206Brockman, Lonnie (Buddy), Jr $94.00 37

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,149 487Temple, Robert $94.00 37

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,149 410Crayton, Kurry $94.00 37

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 2,148 187Rowland, Marshall D $91.00 40

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,144 145Hebert, Calvin $90.00 41

Cenla USBC BA 2,143 595Sanders, Darren $89.00 42

Memphis Area USBC 2,142 625McGowan, Prince (Mac) L $88.00 43

Camden USBC 2,141 608Bradshaw, David $87.00 44

Kennett USBC 2,140 315Snow, Tad $86.00 45

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,139 167Blackmon, Chris $84.50 46

Central Mississippi USBC 2,139 237Leavell, Daniel $84.50 46

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,137 501Robinson, Rich $83.00 48

Gulf Coast USBC 2,136 175Girounad, Layne $82.00 49

Camden USBC 2,135 609Schroeder, Todd $81.00 50

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,132 207Smith, J Keith $79.00 52

Memphis Area USBC 2,132 482Rhodes, Reginald R $79.00 52

Greenville USBC 2,129 47Clark, Trey $76.50 54

Dallas USBC BA 2,129 381Edwards, Martin, Jr $76.50 54

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 2,128 95Herzog, Mark $75.00 56

Kennett USBC 2,127 315Snow, Kevin $74.00 57

Paris USBC 2,125 241Watkins, Kevin S $72.50 58

Memphis Area USBC 2,125 625Martin, Jefferson G $72.50 58
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Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,124 151Van Way, Jennifer $70.00 60

Pine Bluff USBC 2,124 498Rushing, Randy $70.00 60

Jonesboro USBC 2,124 257Black, Rick $70.00 60

Central Mississippi USBC 2,123 79Parks, Rhonda $68.00 63

Jonesboro USBC 2,111 258McCoy, Kathleen $65.50 65

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,111 521Poe, Stephen $65.50 65

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,105 309Melancon, Jordan $63.50 67

Cenla USBC BA 2,105 595McKenzie, Shannon D $63.50 67

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,104 502Meeks, Daniel $62.00 69

Central Mississippi USBC 2,103 66Edleston, Adam $61.00 70

New Albany USBC 2,102 620Smith, Dusty $60.00 72

Paris USBC 2,101 241Barnett, Dwayne R $59.00 74

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,100 92Fils, Harold, III $58.00 75

Gr Longview USBC 2,099 289Wilder, Cordell $56.50 76

Cenla USBC BA 2,099 427King, Arsenio $56.50 76

Dallas USBC BA 2,098 225Swanson, Sean $55.00 78

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,097 81Green, Monica $53.00 79

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,096 120Chapman, Dan $51.00 80

Northshore USBC 2,096 330Simon, Robert C $51.00 80

Huntsville USBC 2,096 551Cutter, Norwood $51.00 80

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 2,095 185Magness, Mary $48.50 83

Central Mississippi USBC 2,095 638Garza, Jimmy $48.50 83

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,094 520Ridge, Garth $47.00 85

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,092 118Ogden, Bubba $45.50 86

Gr Dyersburg USBC 2,092 499McCorkle, John F $45.50 86

Central Arkansas USBC BA 2,091 488Keller, Steve $44.00 88

Memphis Area USBC 2,090 579Hill, Mark A $41.33 89

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,090 200Burks, Brinda $41.34 89

Memphis Area USBC 2,090 575Waddell, Dewey L $41.33 89

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,089 263Diegan, Ron, Jr $39.00 92

Ashley County USBC BA 2,087 379Thomas, Brian $37.50 93

Gr Longview USBC 2,087 289Fears, Jerry $37.50 93

Anniston USBC BA 2,086 125Davis, John L $34.50 95

Memphis Area USBC 2,086 253Norman, Sylvester $34.50 95

Fort Smith USBC 2,086 302Richard, Brice $34.50 95

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,086 37Morgan, Nathan $34.50 95

Gr Dyersburg USBC 2,085 480Seymour, Erica M $31.50 99

Dallas USBC BA 2,085 382Adams, Tommy $31.50 99

Tri-Cities USBC 2,084 613Karg, Randy $27.75 101

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,084 526Frank, Tommy $27.75 101

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,084 80Ealy, Paul $27.75 101

Fort Smith USBC 2,084 65May, Michael $27.75 101

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,083 601Harris, Earl $24.50 105

Gr Ft Worth Metroplex USBC 2,083 6Carson, Deon, Sr $24.50 105

Dallas USBC BA 2,079 226DeLuca, Anthony $23.00 107

Fort Smith USBC 2,078 301Watson, Steve $22.00 108

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,076 100Wiginton, Denny $20.50 109

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,076 449Nichols, Josh $20.50 109

Pine Bluff USBC 2,075 215Pairsh, Scott $18.00 111

Henderson USBC 2,075 190Newcomb, Adam $18.00 111

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,075 91Fils, Ronald L $18.00 111

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,073 244Saale, Mark $15.00 114

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 2,071 338Broussard, Michael W $14.00 115

Memphis Area USBC 2,070 229Mens, Brandon L $13.00 116

Cenla USBC BA 2,068 595Wilson, Xavier $12.00 117

Columbus USBC BA 2,067 474Headen, Dora $10.50 118

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,067 364Maher, Chuck $10.50 118
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $10,269.00

All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,277 635Wolfe, Mike $800.00 1

Gr Longview USBC 2,240 289Kramer, Brian $500.00 2

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,235 81Felts, Chris $168.00 3

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,228 635Lambert, Tony $105.00 4

Dallas USBC BA 2,223 225Quinn, Sean $91.00 5

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,217 408Wilson, Gerald $86.00 6

Gr Louisville USBC BA 2,204 635Glaser, Jim $83.00 7

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,203 449McClantoc, Lawrence $80.00 8

Memphis Area USBC 2,191 571Holliman, Jonathan D $78.00 9

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,188 516Miller, Ricky $75.00 10

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,178 218Cook, Kenneth "Jarrell" $72.00 11

Dallas USBC BA 2,162 225Qualtrough, John $68.50 12

Central Arkansas USBC BA 2,162 351Miller, Troy $68.50 12

Gr Longview USBC 2,155 289Corbin, Tyler $65.00 14

Memphis Area USBC 2,151 459Wilson, Donald E, III $60.50 15

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,151 495Michelle, Frank W $60.50 15

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 2,149 487Temple, Robert $55.50 17

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,149 410Crayton, Kurry $55.50 17

Lake Charles USBC 2,137 3Spence, Robert $50.50 19

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,137 501Robinson, Rich $50.50 19

Gr Atlanta USBC 2,105 604Rohde, Billy $46.00 21

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,104 502Meeks, Daniel $44.00 22

Gr Longview USBC 2,099 289Wilder, Cordell $41.00 23

Dallas USBC BA 2,098 225Swanson, Sean $39.00 24

Memphis Area USBC 2,096 481Pearson, Edward A $36.00 25

Gr Mobile USBC BA 2,091 167Blackmon, Chris $33.00 26

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,090 200Burks, Brinda $29.50 27

Memphis Area USBC 2,090 579Hill, Mark A $29.50 27

Gr Longview USBC 2,087 289Fears, Jerry $26.00 29

Fort Smith USBC 2,086 302Richard, Brice $23.00 30

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,084 80Ealy, Paul $19.00 31

Fort Smith USBC 2,084 65May, Michael $19.00 31

Chattanooga Area USBC 2,080 87Dennis, Jeremy B $15.00 33

Dallas USBC BA 2,079 226DeLuca, Anthony $13.00 34

Fort Smith USBC 2,078 301Watson, Steve $10.00 35

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,096.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $13,365.00

Senior All Events, Sr All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Fort Smith USBC 2,277 178Blackburn, George $500.00 1

Dallas USBC BA 2,245 402Bush, David $300.00 2

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,217 408Wilson, Gerald $96.00 3

Northeast Louisiana USBC BA 2,179 173Hill, John, Jr $89.00 4

Kennett USBC 2,142 315Harrison, Rick $84.00 5

Pine Bluff USBC 2,124 498Rushing, Randy $79.00 6

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,092 118Ogden, Bubba $74.00 7

Tri-Cities USBC 2,084 613Karg, Randy $69.00 8

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,067 364Maher, Chuck $64.00 9
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Gr Dyersburg USBC 2,064 78Faulkner, Paul E $56.50 10

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,064 37Hyson, Tommie $56.50 10

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 2,058 251Johnson, Calvin $49.00 12

Gr Birmingham USBC 2,040 408Boyd, Leroy $45.00 13

Lake Charles USBC 2,039 3Victor, Pat $40.00 14

Tri-Cities USBC 2,038 612Shelton, Eddie $35.00 15

Memphis Area USBC 2,035 564Obermark, Ralph N $30.00 16

Memphis Area USBC 2,029 198Anderson, Bill $25.00 17

New Albany USBC 2,024 545Hollowell, Harold $20.00 18

Memphis Area USBC 2,019 459Barsotti, Carl J $15.00 19

Memphis Area USBC 2,017 22Hayes, Doug P $10.00 20

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,737.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,737.00

Senior Singles, Sr Sgl Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Kennett USBC 818 315Harrison, Rick $500.00 1

Dallas USBC BA 805 402Bush, David $300.00 2

Lafayette Acadiana USBC BA 781 308Landry, Haywood $152.00 3

Memphis Area USBC 779 564Obermark, Ralph N $107.00 4

Lake Charles USBC 773 3Victor, Pat $93.00 5

Tri-Cities USBC 768 613Karg, Randy $86.00 6

Gr Birmingham USBC 759 364Maher, Chuck $84.00 7

Gr Houston USBC 739 12Polak, Cheryl $81.00 8

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 737 251McDonald, Claude $80.00 9

Gr Pensacola USBC 728 75Patton, Jim $78.00 10

Gr Dyersburg USBC 721 78Hubbard, Jack W, Jr $76.00 11

Memphis Area USBC 719 205Reed, George B, Jr $74.00 12

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 715 118Ogden, Bubba $72.00 13

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 713 37Hyson, Tommie $70.00 14

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 711 445Smith, Frank $67.50 15

Greenwood-Grenada USBC 711 434Goss, Bobby $67.50 15

Columbus USBC BA 706 473Paige, Woodie $65.00 17

Gr Birmingham USBC 700 408Boyd, Leroy $63.00 18

Gr Birmingham USBC 699 364Graves, Cope $60.00 19

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 699 243Siegfried, Ricky $60.00 19

Cleveland USBC 698 254White, Ken $57.00 21

Gr Houston USBC 697 13Kreger, Richard $55.00 22

Tulsa Area USBC 694 250Green, Joe $54.00 23

New Albany USBC 692 622Powell, Calvin $51.00 24

Gr Birmingham USBC 692 408Wilson, Gerald $51.00 24

Fort Smith USBC 691 441Snead, Lewis $48.00 26

Emerald Coast USBC 690 23Norris, Mark D $46.00 27

Dallas USBC BA 689 403Adkins, Blane $44.00 28

Memphis Area USBC 688 459Barsotti, Carl J $42.00 29

Gr Birmingham USBC 686 117Hamilton, Darrell $40.00 30

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 684 322Byrd, James $39.00 31

Gr Dyersburg USBC 683 78Robertson, Keith R $37.00 32

Gr Houston USBC 682 256Schoiber, Roger $35.00 33

Lake Charles USBC 681 109Suire, Joe $33.00 34

Northwest Louisiana USBC BA 680 251Washington, Nathaniel $31.00 35

Pine Bluff USBC 679 498Rushing, Randy $28.00 36

Gr Baton Rouge USBC 679 447LeLeux, Evelynn $28.00 36

New Albany USBC 678 621White, Earle $18.40 38

Bayou Region USBC 678 44Broussard, Hubert "Mike" $18.40 38
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Gr Pensacola USBC 678 75Bell, Jim I $18.40 38

Dallas USBC BA 678 106Plair, David $18.40 38

Memphis Area USBC 678 198Anderson, Bill $18.40 38

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,047.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,047.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $136,593.00
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